WOODFORD

[a]
['4
® o
(=]
S
o
ES
=
M
|
19
A4/
ITEM PART# DESCRIPTION ITEM PART#  DESCRIPTION
15003 Y34 Head Assembly (Includes Items 1, 3-15) 25 Y34 & Y1 OPERATING PIPE (Bury Depth & Length)
15001 Y1 Head Assembly (Includes Items 2, 3-15) 10023 1" Bury (35 %" Long)
1 15004 Y34 Head with %" Nozzle 10024 2' Bury (47 %" Long)
2 15002 Y1 Head with %" Nozzle 10025 3' Bury (59 %" Long)
3 18183 :2:?23 Nut 10026 4’ Bury (71 %" Long)
! 10027 5' Bury (83 %" Long)
P = Fateto
. o
7 10011 Reducing Coupling 1333 ;, :”'y (1?; f t°“g)
8 10206 Hex Nut Sy k1188 Lang)
9 10009 Upper Link 10089 9 ?ury (131 % .I.ong)
10 15007  Lower Link (Includes ltem 11) 10090 10" Bury (143 %" Long)
11 10019 Set Screw 26 Y34 - 1” PIPE CASING (Bury Depth & Length)
12 15008 Cam and Clevis Assembly 10039 1" Bury (35 %" Long)
13 10020 Link Bolt 10040 2' Bury (47 %" Long)
1‘51 1835; tever Bolt 10041 3’ Bury (59 %" Long)
ever 10042 4’ Bury (71 %" Long)
16 10004 ’/:" Brass Hose Nozzle (Stgndard) 10043 5' Bury (83 %" Long)
1; ]g?g; ;Ssrgfs Hose Nozzle (Optional) 10044 &' Bury (95 %" Long)
unger 45 7' Bury (107 %’
19 10018 Y34 Valve Body (%" NPT Inlet) s ) il ./2 Longs
20 10106 Y1 Plunger 10046: 18" Bury (119 %F Lang)
: o
21 10017 Y1 Valve Body (1" NPT Inlet) 10069 9: Bury (131 %' Long)
10070 10’ Bury (143 4" Long)
RK-Y34  Repair Kit (Includes ltems 3-6 & 18) 27 Y1 - 1%” PIPE CASING (Bury Depth & Length)
RK-Y1 Repair Kit (Includes Items 3-6 & 20) 10055 1" Bury (35 %" Long)
RK-YHL  Repair Kit (Includes ltems 8-14) 10056 2' Bury (47 %" Long)

10057 3' Bury (59 %" Long)
10058 4' Bury (71 %2" Long)
10059 5' Bury (83 %" Long)
10060 6' Bury (95 2" Long)
10061 7' Bury (107 %" Long)
10062 8’ Bury (119 2" Long)
10063 9' Bury (131 4" Long)
10064 10’ Bury (143 %" Long)

For more infori )n contact.
WDDDFDRD MANUFACTURING BDMF’ANY

e BT T ———— = s

2121 Waynoka Road, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80915 « Phone: (719) 574-1101 « Fax: (719) 574-7621
To view our complete product line visit: www.woodfordmfg.com




WOODFORD

I

@
o
MO
oJ
M
=
18
\L 4/
MODEL W34 PARTS LIST
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
15039  Head Assembly — Complete 19 W34 - 3/8” OPERATING PIPE (Bury Depth & Length)
(Includes Items 1-16) 10023 1’ Bury (35 %" Long)
1 10100  Packing Nut 10024  2' Bury (47 %2" Long)
2 10101 Packing 10025  3'Bury (59 %" Long)
3 10102  Packing Support Washer 10026  4' Bury (71 ¥2" Long)
4 10104  Brass Rod Stem 10027 5’ Bury (83 %" Long)
5 10105  Plunger 10028 6’ Bury (95 %" Long)
6 10158  Pivot Set Screw 10029 7' Bury (107 ¥2" Long)
7 10159  Pivot
15050  Pivot Assembly (Includes Items 6&7)
8 10144  Steel Link (2 Req'd)
9 10157 Link Bolt
10 10146  Link Spacer
11 10206 Link Bolt Nut
12 10142 Handle Pin

13 10211 Handle

14 10011 Reducing Coupling

15 15021 Head & Nozzle Assembly (Includes Item 16)
16 10004 %" Brass Hose Nozzle (Standard)

17 10007 1" Brass Hose Nozzle (Optional)

18 10018  Valve Body

RK-W34 Repair Kit (Includes Items 1-7)
RK-WXL Steel Link Repair Kit (Includes Items 8-11)

WOODFORD MANUFACTURING COMPANY

2121 Waynoka Road, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80915 ¢ Phone: (719) 574-1101 ¢ Fax: (719) 574-7621
To view our complete product line visit: www.woodfordmfg.com




WOODFORD

ITEM PART #
1 30002
30121
2 50022
50023
3 55112
55111
50024
51029
51030
55059
10109
10105
50075
50076
10 10018

oS

©OCoeNO®

RK-Y30

WOODFORD MANUFACTURING

o

|
I
I
l
I
|
I
|
= l
l
I
l
I
|
|
l
I

—

MODEL Y30 PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION ITEM
Handle Screw (brass) 11
Handle Screw (nickel)

Wheel Handle (clear)

Wheel Handle (brown)

Packing Nut Assembly (brass)

Packing Nut Assembly (chrome)
Packing

Head Nut Cover (brass)

Head Nut Cover (chrome) 12
Head Nut Assembly

Yoke Nut

Plunger

Head (brass)

Head (chrome)

Valve Body

Repair Kit (Includes Items 1-8)

PART # DESCRIPTION
Y30 - 3/8” OPERATING PIPE (Bury Depth & Length)

10033 1’ Bury (28 1/8" Long)
10034 2’ Bury (40 1/8” Long)
10035 3’ Bury (52 1/8” Long)
10036 4 Bury (64 1/8” Long)
10037 5 Bury (76 1/8” Long)
10038 6 Bury (88 1/8" Long)
10579 7' Bury (100 1/8" Long)

Y30 - 1” PIPE CASING (Bury Depth & Length)

10049  1' Bury (29" Long)
10050 2’ Bury (41" Long)
10051 3' Bury (53" Long)
10052 4’ Bury (65" Long)
10053 5 Bury (77" Long)
10054 6’ Bury (89" Long)
10578 7' Bury (101" Long)

COMPANY

2121 Waynoka Road, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80915 « Phone: (719) 574-1101 « Fax: (719) 574-7621
To view our complete product line visit: www.woodfordmfg.com




WOODFORD

_J
i
= ol
MODEL Y95 PARTS LIST
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
1 50010 Long Tee Key 12 Y95 - 3/8” OPERATING PIPE (Bury Depth & Length)
2 55112  Packing Nut Assembly 10031 1’ Bury (4 1/8” Long)
3 50024  Packing 10032 2’ Bury (16 1/8” Long)
4 51029 Head Nut Cover 10033 3’ Bury (28 1/8” Long)
5 55110 Head Nut Assembly 10034 4’ Bury (40 1/8” Long)
6 10109  Yoke Nut 10035 5 Bury (52 1/8” Long)
7 10105  Plunger 10036 6 Bury (64 1/8" Long)
8 10018  Valve Body 10037 7' Bury (76 1/8” Long)
9 51052  Nozzle 13 Y95 - 1” PIPE CASING (Bury Depth & Length)
10 75100  34HW Vacuum Breaker 10047 1’ Bury (5" Long)
11 55020 Box Assembly 10048 2’ Bury (17" Long)
10049  3' Bury (29" Long)
RK-Y95 Repair Kit (Includes Items 1-7) 10050 4’ Bury (41" Long)

10051 5' Bury (53" Long)
10052  6' Bury (65" Long)
10053 7' Bury (77" Long)

WOODFORD MANUFACTURING COMPANY

2121 Waynoka Road, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80915 ¢ Phone: (719) 574-1101 e Fax: (719) 574-7621
To view our complete product line visit: www.woodfordmfg.com




